

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136
 CALL ORDER : 005
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/27/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK (14): LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF
 RUTLAND, TOWN OF WALLINGFORD, PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE OVER THE
 OTTER CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 800+/- FEET SOUTH OF VT. ROUTE
 140 BETWEEN WALDO LANE AND THE WALLINGFORD TOWN PARK.

TOWN(S) : WALLINGFORD
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

REHABILITATE AND ASSEMBLE HISTORIC TRUSS OVER OTTER CREEK AT
 THE WALLINGFORD TOWN PARK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 776,896.00	100.0000%
2	980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC	\$ 824,969.50	106.1879%
3	11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.	\$ 865,032.50	111.3447%
4	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 877,168.00	112.9067%
5	11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	\$ 998,759.25	128.5577%
6	12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,079,228.00	138.9154%
7	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 1,294,639.00	166.6425%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	20.00000	400.00	45.00000	900.00	20.00000	400.00
0015 203.25	CHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH	310.000 CY	20.00000	6200.00	46.00000	14260.00	20.00000	6200.00
0020 203.30	EARTH BORROW	110.000 CY	35.00000	3850.00	23.00000	2530.00	30.00000	3300.00
0025 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	150.000 CY	20.00000	3000.00	25.00000	3750.00	20.00000	3000.00
0030 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	80.000 CY	50.00000	4000.00	32.00000	2560.00	35.00000	2800.00
0035 301.25	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE	80.000 CY	50.00000	4000.00	36.00000	2880.00	35.00000	2800.00
0040 406.27	MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	15.000 TON	200.00000	3000.00	645.00000	9675.00	700.00000	10500.00

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		(3) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0050 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	75.000 CY	1000.00000	75000.00	700.00000	52500.00	800.00000	60000.00
0055 504.10 FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	19500.00000	19500.00
0060 505.45 DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	2.000 EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	5500.00000	11000.00
0065 506.50 STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	29410.000 LB	2.50000	73525.00	2.75000	80877.50	2.05000	60290.50
0070 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	11400.000 LB	8.00000	91200.00	6.95000	79230.00	8.40000	95760.00
0075 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	4340.000 LB	2.00000	8680.00	2.00000	8680.00	1.50000	6510.00
0080 513.25 STRUCTURAL PAINTING, SHOP APPLIED	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	10600.00000	10600.00	12428.00000	12428.00
0085 513.30 STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	42000.00000	42000.00	36000.00000	36000.00
0090 513.36 CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	44000.00000	44000.00	39000.00000	39000.00
0095 513.40 SURFACE PREPARATION, SHOP	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	5400.00000	5400.00	6300.00000	6300.00
0100 513.41 SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	44000.00000	44000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0105 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	4.000 GAL	100.00000	400.00	60.00000	240.00	100.00000	400.00
0110 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	6.000 MFBM	5000.00000	30000.00	4900.00000	29400.00	12000.00000	72000.00
0115 525.15 METAL HAND RAILING	65.000 LF	200.00000	13000.00	225.00000	14625.00	250.00000	16250.00
0120 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	110.000 CY	50.00000	5500.00	65.00000	7150.00	50.00000	5500.00
0125 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	260.000 CY	50.00000	13000.00	65.00000	16900.00	50.00000	13000.00
0130 619.14 BOLLARDS	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1600.00	1200.00000	2400.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0135 620.12 CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	195.000 LF	25.00000	4875.00	32.00000	6240.00	36.00000	7020.00
0140 620.21 BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	4.000 EACH	100.00000	400.00	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		(3) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 621.205 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	54.000 LF	50.00000	2700.00	49.00000	2646.00	52.00000	2808.00
0150 621.53 TERMINAL CONNECTOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	2.000 EACH	250.00000	500.00	300.00000	600.00	150.00000	300.00
0155 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1600.00	1350.00000	2700.00	700.00000	1400.00
0160 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	10500.00000	10500.00
0165 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0170 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00
0175 631.18 TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0180 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0185 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0190 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0195 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	260.000 SY	10.00000	2600.00	6.50000	1690.00	5.00000	1300.00
0200 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	90.000 SY	10.00000	900.00	10.00000	900.00	20.00000	1800.00
0205 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	150.000 SY	10.00000	1500.00	14.00000	2100.00	20.00000	3000.00
0210 651.15 SEED	10.000 LB	5.00000	50.00	15.00000	150.00	10.00000	100.00
0215 651.18 FERTILIZER	50.000 LB	1.00000	50.00	5.00000	250.00	10.00000	500.00
0220 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0225 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00	75.00000	750.00	50.00000	500.00
0230 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0235 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	100.000 HR	35.00000	3500.00	30.00000	3000.00	50.00000	5000.00

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		(3) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0245 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	80.000 SY	10.00000	800.00	12.50000	1000.00	5.00000	400.00
0250 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	140.000 CY	50.00000	7000.00	50.00000	7000.00	50.00000	7000.00
0255 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	210.000 LF	3.00000	630.00	9.00000	1890.00	5.00000	1050.00
0260 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	875.000 LF	1.00000	875.00	3.00000	2625.00	5.00000	4375.00
0265 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (THROUGH TRUSS RIVET REPLACEMENT)	600.000 EACH	10.00000	6000.00	28.00000	16800.00	25.00000	15000.00
0270 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL/PEDESTRIAN)	248.000 LF	220.00000	54560.00	165.00000	40920.00	200.00000	49600.00
0275 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL PILING, CONCRETE-FILLED 12 3/4"	1360.000 LF	65.00000	88400.00	60.00000	81600.00	68.00000	92480.00
0280 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCORPORATING SALVAGED BRIDGE SECTION TOTALS	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	57660.00000	57660.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	776,896.00	\$	824,969.50	\$	865,032.50
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	776,896.00	\$	824,969.50	\$	865,032.50

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	11368.00000	11368.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	20.000	CY	17.00000	340.00	23.00000	460.00	100.00000	2000.00
0015 203.25 CHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH	310.000	CY	17.00000	5270.00	57.00000	17670.00	23.00000	7130.00
0020 203.30 EARTH BORROW	110.000	CY	28.00000	3080.00	28.00000	3080.00	20.00000	2200.00
0025 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	150.000	CY	17.00000	2550.00	28.00000	4200.00	12.00000	1800.00
0030 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	80.000	CY	33.00000	2640.00	63.00000	5040.00	75.00000	6000.00
0035 301.25 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE	80.000	CY	40.00000	3200.00	63.00000	5040.00	95.00000	7600.00
0040 406.27 MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	15.000	TON	650.00000	9750.00	342.00000	5130.00	650.00000	9750.00
0045 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0050 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	75.000	CY	625.00000	46875.00	682.00000	51150.00	750.00000	56250.00
0055 504.10 FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LUMP		45000.00000	45000.00	18189.00000	18189.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0060 505.45 DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	2.000	EACH	3125.00000	6250.00	5684.00000	11368.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0065 506.50 STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	29410.000	LB	2.27000	66760.70	2.27000	66760.70	3.00000	88230.00
0070 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	11400.000	LB	10.76000	122664.00	8.93000	101802.00	10.00000	114000.00
0075 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	4340.000	LB	1.22000	5294.80	1.65000	7161.00	2.00000	8680.00
0080 513.25 STRUCTURAL PAINTING, SHOP APPLIED	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0085 513.30 STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED	LUMP		24000.00000	24000.00	40926.00000	40926.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0090 513.36 CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD	LUMP		24000.00000	24000.00	38000.00000	38000.00	50000.00000	50000.00

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 513.40 SURFACE PREPARATION, SHOP	LUMP	5600.00000	5600.00	6000.00000	6000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0100 513.41 SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	38000.00000	38000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0105 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	4.000 GAL	65.00000	260.00	65.00000	260.00	115.00000	460.00
0110 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	6.000 MFBM	8800.00000	52800.00	5922.00000	35532.00	5000.00000	30000.00
0115 525.15 METAL HAND RAILING	65.000 LF	120.00000	7800.00	142.00000	9230.00	300.00000	19500.00
0120 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	110.000 CY	44.00000	4840.00	34.00000	3740.00	50.00000	5500.00
0125 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	260.000 CY	44.00000	11440.00	51.00000	13260.00	50.00000	13000.00
0130 619.14 BOLLARDS	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1600.00	1932.50000	3865.00	1700.00000	3400.00
0135 620.12 CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	195.000 LF	25.00000	4875.00	35.25000	6873.75	31.00000	6045.00
0140 620.21 BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	4.000 EACH	100.00000	400.00	210.25000	841.00	185.00000	740.00
0145 621.205 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	54.000 LF	55.00000	2970.00	51.15000	2762.10	45.00000	2430.00
0150 621.53 TERMINAL CONNECTOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	2.000 EACH	700.00000	1400.00	153.00000	306.00	135.00000	270.00
0155 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1500.00	767.00000	1534.00	675.00000	1350.00
0160 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	11400.00000	11400.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0165 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	900.00000	900.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0170 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	250.00000	250.00	1000.00000	1000.00	250.00000	250.00
0175 631.18 TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS	LUMP	600.00000	600.00	1100.00000	1100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0180 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0185 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	71657.50000	71657.50	98086.00000	98086.00	101932.00000	101932.00

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	4547.00000	4547.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0195 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	260.000 SY	7.00000	1820.00	9.00000	2340.00	4.00000	1040.00
0200 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	90.000 SY	7.00000	630.00	12.63000	1136.70	11.00000	990.00
0205 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	150.000 SY	18.00000	2700.00	9.10000	1365.00	22.00000	3300.00
0210 651.15 SEED	10.000 LB	10.00000	100.00	17.00000	170.00	15.00000	150.00
0215 651.18 FERTILIZER	50.000 LB	5.00000	250.00	11.00000	550.00	8.00000	400.00
0220 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	600.00000	600.00	682.00000	682.00	500.00000	500.00
0225 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00	46.00000	460.00	35.00000	350.00
0230 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	1400.00000	1400.00	4547.00000	4547.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0235 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	100.000 HR	65.00000	6500.00	52.00000	5200.00	75.00000	7500.00
0240 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0245 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	80.000 SY	8.00000	640.00	6.00000	480.00	6.00000	480.00
0250 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	140.000 CY	85.00000	11900.00	146.00000	20440.00	90.00000	12600.00
0255 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	210.000 LF	8.00000	1680.00	4.00000	840.00	10.00000	2100.00
0260 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	875.000 LF	4.80000	4200.00	3.40000	2975.00	4.00000	3500.00
0265 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (THROUGH TRUSS RIVET REPLACEMENT)	600.000 EACH	22.00000	13200.00	25.00000	15000.00	17.00000	10200.00
0270 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL/PEDESTRIAN)	248.000 LF	130.00000	32240.00	154.75000	38378.00	300.00000	74400.00
0275 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL PILING, CONCRETE-FILLED 12 3/4"	1360.000 LF	74.00000	100640.00	77.25000	105060.00	70.00000	95200.00
0280 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCORPORATING SALVAGED BRIDGE	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	152553.00000	152553.00	130000.00000	130000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	877,168.00	\$	998,759.25	\$	1,079,228.00

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		(4) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC.		(6) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION,INC.	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	877,168.00	\$	998,759.25	\$	1,079,228.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	877,168.00	\$	998,759.25	\$	1,079,228.00

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	()	()	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP		21555.00000	21555.00		
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	20.000 CY		50.30000	1006.00		
0015 203.25	CHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH	310.000 CY		22.50000	6975.00		
0020 203.30	EARTH BORROW	110.000 CY		43.65000	4801.50		
0025 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	150.000 CY		27.50000	4125.00		
0030 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	80.000 CY		60.90000	4872.00		
0035 301.25	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE	80.000 CY		60.00000	4800.00		
0040 406.27	MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	15.000 TON		780.00000	11700.00		
0045 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00		
0050 501.34	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	75.000 CY		1325.00000	99375.00		
0055 504.10	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LUMP		50750.00000	50750.00		
0060 505.45	DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	2.000 EACH		2725.00000	5450.00		
0065 506.50	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	29410.000 LB		3.90000	114699.00		
0070 506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL	11400.000 LB		12.75000	145350.00		
0075 507.15	REINFORCING STEEL	4340.000 LB		1.15000	4991.00		
0080 513.25	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, SHOP APPLIED	LUMP		6785.00000	6785.00		
0085 513.30	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED	LUMP		99850.00000	99850.00		
0090 513.36	CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD	LUMP		101250.00000	101250.00		

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

		(7) 11003064				
		BLOW & COTE INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 513.40	SURFACE PREPARATION, SHOP	LUMP	3025.00000	3025.00		
0100 513.41	SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD	LUMP	86050.00000	86050.00		
0105 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	4.000 GAL	56.40000	225.60		
0110 522.25	STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	6.000 MFBM	8580.00000	51480.00		
0115 525.15	METAL HAND RAILING	65.000 LF	380.00000	24700.00		
0120 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	110.000 CY	38.00000	4180.00		
0125 613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	260.000 CY	38.00000	9880.00		
0130 619.14	BOLLARDS	2.000 EACH	2065.00000	4130.00		
0135 620.12	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	195.000 LF	37.50000	7312.50		
0140 620.21	BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	4.000 EACH	224.00000	896.00		
0145 621.205	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	54.000 LF	54.50000	2943.00		
0150 621.53	TERMINAL CONNECTOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	2.000 EACH	163.35000	326.70		
0155 621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	2.000 EACH	816.65000	1633.30		
0160 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	17845.00000	17845.00		
0165 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1028.40000	1028.40		
0170 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	302.00000	302.00		
0175 631.18	TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS	LUMP	605.00000	605.00		
0180 631.25	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00		
0185 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	61125.00000	61125.00		

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

		(7) 11003064				
		BLOW & COTE INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190	641.10	LUMP	15765.00000	15765.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL					
0195	649.31	260.000 SY	5.90000	1534.00		
	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL					
0200	649.515	90.000 SY	18.25000	1642.50		
	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED					
0205	649.61	150.000 SY	27.60000	4140.00		
	GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN					
0210	651.15	10.000 LB	8.05000	80.50		
	SEED					
0215	651.18	50.000 LB	2.00000	100.00		
	FERTILIZER					
0220	651.20	1.000 TON	1845.00000	1845.00		
	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE					
0225	651.35	10.000 CY	178.00000	1780.00		
	TOPSOIL					
0230	652.10	LUMP	3025.00000	3025.00		
	EPSC PLAN					
0235	652.20	100.000 HR	65.00000	6500.00		
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN					
0240	652.30	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)					
0245	653.20	80.000 SY	18.70000	1496.00		
	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING					
0250	653.35	140.000 CY	86.00000	12040.00		
	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD					
0255	653.50	210.000 LF	9.00000	1890.00		
	BARRIER FENCE					
0260	653.55	875.000 LF	3.80000	3325.00		
	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE					
0265	900.620	600.000 EACH	41.75000	25050.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (THROUGH TRUSS RIVET REPLACEMENT)					
0270	900.640	248.000 LF	312.00000	77376.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL/PEDESTRIAN)					
0275	900.640	1360.000 LF	61.05000	83028.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL PILING, CONCRETE-FILLED 12 3/4"					
0280	900.645	LUMP	79999.00000	79999.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (INCORPORATING SALVAGED BRIDGE SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,294,639.00	\$	\$

PROJECT(S): WALLINGFORD STP ST WALK(14)

CONTRACT ID : 02F136

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		(7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.					
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,294,639.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,294,639.00	\$	0.00	\$	